Stock Budget Committee. 

The following resolution was offered: 
Resolved, That the Board of Estimate and Apportionment, pursuant to the pro-

visions of section 237 of the Greater New York Charter, as amended, by chapter 36, of 
the Laws of 1913, hereby applies two thousand nine hundred dollars ($2,900) from the 
fund entitled "C. F. M-24, Moneys Available for Permanent Improvement for which 
Corporate Stock may Lawfully be Issued," 'for the purchase of apparatus and ma-
terials for the installation of additions to the boiler plants at the Workhouse and

[...]

669 of the Laws of 1911 and chapter 479 of the Laws of 1912, hereby does retire 
from active service John F. Conway, employed as a Bricklayer in the Bureau of Sewers, 
Borough of Manhattan, and hereby awards and grants to said John F. Conway an 
annual sum or annuity of nine hundred four dollars and thirteen cents ($904.13), being 
fifty per centum of his average annual rate of compensation for the three years 
immediately preceding the taking effect of this resolution; this resolution to take 
effect upon the first day of the month following its adoption, subject to the execution

[...]

669 of the Laws of 1911 and chapter 479 of the Laws of 1912, hereby does retire 
from active service James Weir, employed as a Clerk in the Department of Docks 
and Ferries, and hereby awards and grants to said James Weir an annual sum or 
annuity of one thousand and fifty dollars ($1,050), being less than 50 per centum 
of his average annual rate of compensation for the three years immediately preced-
ing the taking effect of this resolution; this resolution to take effect upon the first 
day of the month following its adoption, subject to the execution by the annuitant of

[...]

as amended by chapter 
669 of the Laws of 1911 and chapter 479 of the Laws of 1912, hereby does retire 
from active service John Doyle, employed as a Stoker in the Department of 
Bridges, and hereby awards and grants to said John Doyle an annual sum or 
annuity of five hundred forty-seven dollars and fifty cents ($547.50), being 
fifty per centum of his average annual rate of compensation for the three years 
immediately preceding the taking effect of this resolution; this resolution to take 
effect upon the first day of the month following its adoption, subject to the execution